Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) 09 - 26 -	2007	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Co United States Patent and Tra	
		IEET	
To the Director of the U.S. Pate. 103448	3167	ed documents or the new address(e	
	2 Nome or	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·
I. Name of conveying party(ies)		id address of receiving party(i	es)
John H. Griffin Laurent O. Mosnier		Scripps Research Institute	
Andrew J. Gale	Internal Ad	dress: 10550 North Torrey Pines Road	
additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸			- 1990-1 - 1 - 1 - 1
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Add	ress: 10550 North Torrey Pines Road	
Execution Date(s) <u>September 18, 2007</u>	-1		5 <sup>20</sup> 1
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>La Joll</u>	3	`(`
Joint Research Agreement	State: Califo	rnia	
Government Interest Assignment			2.1
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US	SA Zip: <u>92037</u>	
Other	Additional na	ame(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes 🗸 No
I. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/589,371		being filed together with a new a nt No.(s)	application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/589,371 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Pater attached? Y	nt No.(s) es ✔No mber of applications and pate	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/589,371 Additional numbers	B. Pater attached? Ye 6. Total nu involved:	nt No.(s) es ✔No mber of applications and pate	nts 
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/589,371 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Pater attached? Yo 6. Total nu involved:_ 7. Total fee	nt No.(s) $ias \checkmark No$ mber of applications and pater ias (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.0	nts  00
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/589,371 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>The Scripps Research Institute</u>	B. Pater	nt No.(s) es ✔No mber of applications and pater (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.0</u> ized to be charged by credit card	nts 
A. Patent Application No.(s) 1/589,371 Additional numbers Additional numbers Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>The Scripps Research Institute</u> nternal Address: <u>10550 North Torrey Pines Rd., TPC-8</u>	B. Pater	nt No.(s) s ✓No mber of applications and pater (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.0</u> ized to be charged by credit card ized to be charged to deposit ac	nts 
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/589,371 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>The Scripps Research Institute</u>	B. Pater	nt No.(s) s ✓No mber of applications and pater (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.0</u> ized to be charged by credit card ized to be charged to deposit ac	nts  bo d count
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/589,371 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: The Scripps Research Institute Internal Address: 10550 North Torrey Pines Rd., TPC-8	B. Pater	nt No.(s) es  No mber of applications and pater (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.0</u> ized to be charged by credit card ized to be charged to deposit ac ized to be charged to deposit ac	nts  d count ffecting title)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/589,371 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>The Scripps Research Institute</u> Internal Address: <u>10550 North Torrey Pines Rd., TPC-8</u> Street Address: <u>10550 North Torrey Pines Rd., TPC-8</u> Street Address: <u>10550 North Torrey Pines Rd., TPC-8</u> Street Address: <u>10550 North Torrey Pines Rd., TPC-8</u>	B. Pater	nt No.(s) es  No mber of applications and pater (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.0 ized to be charged by credit card ized to be charged to deposit ac required (government interest not a nt Information : Card Last 4 Numbers	nts 
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/589,371 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: The Scripps Research Institute Internal Address: 10550 North Torrey Pines Rd., TPC-8 Street Address: 10550 North Torrey Pines Rd., TPC-8 Street Address: 10550 North Torrey Pines Rd., TPC-8 City: La Jolla State: California Zip:92037	B. Pater	es No mber of applications and pater (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.0 (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.0 (ized to be charged by credit card ized to be charged by credit card ized to be charged to deposit ac required (government interest not a ted ted (government interest not a ted (government interest not a ted (government interest not a ted (government interest not a ted (government interest not a (government interest not a)	nts 
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/589,371 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: The Scripps Research Institute Internal Address: 10550 North Torrey Pines Rd., TPC-8 Street Address: 10550 North Torrey Pines Rd., TPC-8 City: La Jolla	B. Pater	nt No.(s) es  No mber of applications and pater (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.0 ized to be charged by credit card ized to be charged to deposit ac required (government interest not a nt Information : Card Last 4 Numbers	nts 
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/589,371 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: The Scripps Research Institute Internal Address: 10550 North Torrey Pines Rd., TPC-8 Street Address: 10550 North Torrey Pines Rd., TPC-8 City: La Jolla State: California Zip:92037 Phone Number: 858-784-2937	B. Pater	es No mber of applications and pater (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.0 (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.0 (ized to be charged by credit card ized to be charged by credit card ized to be charged to deposit ac required (government interest not a ted ted (government interest not a ted (government interest not a ted (government interest not a ted (government interest not a ted (government interest not a (government interest not a)	nts 
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/589,371 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: The Scripps Research Institute Internal Address: 10550 North Torrey Pines Rd., TPC-8 Street Address: 10550 North Torrey Pines Rd., TPC-8 Street Address: 10550 North Torrey Pines Rd., TPC-8 City: La Jolla State: California Zip:92037 Phone Number: 858-784-2937 Fax Number: 858-784-9399 Email Address:	B. Pater	nt No.(s) s ✓No mber of applications and pater (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.0 (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.0 (20 credit card ized to be charged by credit card ized to be charged to deposit ac ized to b	nts 
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/589,371 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: The Scripps Research Institute Internal Address: 10550 North Torrey Pines Rd., TPC-8 Street Address: 10550 North Torrey Pines Rd., TPC-8 City: La Jolla State: California Zip:92037 Phone Number: 858-784-2937 Fax Number: 858-784-9399	B. Pater	nt No.(s) s ✓No mber of applications and pater (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.0 (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.0 (24 Comparison of a standard by credit card ized to be charged by credit card ized to be charged to deposit ac ized to be charged to deposit ac ed required (government interest not a ted ted ted ted ted ted ted ted	nts 
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/589,371 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: The Scripps Research Institute Internal Address: 10550 North Torrey Pines Rd., TPC-8 Street Address: 10550 North Torrey Pines Rd., TPC-8 Street Address: 10550 North Torrey Pines Rd., TPC-8 City: La Jolla State: California Zip:92037 Phone Number: 858-784-2937 Fax Number: 858-784-9399 Email Address:	B. Pater	nt No.(s) es ✓No mber of applications and pater (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.0 ized to be charged by credit card ized to be charged to deposit ac ized to be charged to de	nts 00 1 count ffecting title) 122682511 2000000 2007 ter ft 2 2007

PATENT REEL: 019884 FRAME: 0296

## ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. 11/589,371

In Consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in <u>ACTIVATED PROTEIN C VARIANTS WITH</u> NORMAL CYTOPROTECTIVE ACTIVITY BUT REDUCED ANTICOAGULANT ACTIVITY and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and in any reissue or extension of any letters Patent that may be granted upon said application are hereby assigned by the undersigned to <u>THE SCRIPPS RESEARCH INSTITUTE, a public benefit</u>, not-for-profit corporation of California, located at 10550 North Torrey Pines Road, La Jolla, USA 92037, and the heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns of THE SCRIPPS RESEARCH INSTITUTE (herein collectively called said Assignee), and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

For said considerations it is hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said application or required for the filing or prosecution of any divisional or continuing application thereof or for the filing or prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for said considerations it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon request of said Assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becomes involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, on such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made. And for said considerations the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other Conventions, and the right to file applications for patent in said Assignee's own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee. It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee. The attorneys of record in said application for patent are hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to insert in this Assignment the date and serial number thereof in the places provided therefor.

(Seal) (Seal) Mosnier (Seal) Andrew J. Gale.

PATENT REEL: 019884 FRAME: 0297

RECORDED: 09/25/2007